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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-
Rarotonga Airport, Cook Islands: construction of runway and associated works Gammon (Hong Kong) Ltd. 
S.H. 5: Runanga Deviation: north section: construction of 2 miles of pavement . . Bitumix Ltd. 

Building-
New Plymouth Power Project: single men's camp accommodation: construction 

of 100 huts 
Ministry of Works' southern plant zone, Sockburn: installation of fire sprinkler 

system in workshops 
Templeton Hospital: villas F3 and F4: heating and D.H.W. installation 

Housing-
Contract No. 21/301: three single units at Gisbome 
Contract No. 21/303: four single units at Gisborne 
Contract No. 52/30: three single units at Matamata 
Contract No. 77 /25: one single unit and two multi units at Otaki 
Contract No. 173/12/70: police station and one single unit at Twizel 
Contract No. 282/170: 12 single units and four multi units at Mangere 

C. Bridgeman Ltd. 

Reliance Fire Fighting Equipment 
Ltd. 

Heating and Plumbing Services 

J. L. W. Martin 
L. J. Robinson 
A. A. Trower Ltd. 
W. H. Feasey 
A. R. Rush 
L. J. Daley Ltd ... 

431 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

5,096,151.00 
29,581.35 

47,800.00 

26,147.00 

51,345.00 

23,634.89 
30,864.00 
23,560.00 
22,950.70 
32,704.70 

119,513.29 

F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 25 FEBRUARY 1970 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

$ 
82,531,619 
72,999,070 

3,279,328 
51,105,459 

$ 
172,137,454 

---- 209,915,476 

New Zealand 
$ 

174,827 
10,528,893 

Allocation of Special Drawing Rights by I.M.F. . . 
Other liabilities 

10,703,720 
23,550,000 

8,115,900 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

3,000,000 
14,997,251 

17,997,251 

$442,419,801 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills .. 

(b) Investments . . . . . . 
(c) Holdings of Special Drawing 

Rights 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
32,923,220 
51,679,466 

23,550,000 

$ 
754,302 

---- 108,152,686 
4,457,776 
4,100,000 

93,892 
176,027,671 
19,313,073 
---- 195,434,636 

119,672,995 
294,000 

---- 119,966,995 
9,553,406 

$442,419,801 

3 March, 1970. M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Section 125, Customs Act 1966 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 

Act 1954 
Dangerous Goods Act 1957 

Dangerous Goods Act 1957 
Pharmacy Act 1939 .. 
State Services Remuneration and Condi

tions of Employment Act 1969 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 6) 1970 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Regulations 

1956, Amendment No. 4 
Dangerous Goods (Licensing Authorities) Regulations 

1958, Amendment No. 11 
Dangerous Goods Order 1970 .. 
Pharmacy Regulations 1944, Amendment No. 16 
State Services Salary Order 1970 .. 

State Services Remuneration and Condi- State Services Salary Order (No. 2) 1970 
tions of Employment Act 1969 

Serial 
Number 
1970/22 
1970/23 

1970/24 

1970/25 
1970/26 
1970/27 

1970/28 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
9 /3 /70 
9 /3 /70 

9/3/70 

9 /3 /70 
9 /3 /70 
9 /3 /70 

9 /3 /70 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
5c 
5c 

5c 

5c 
5c 
5c 

5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


